

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.40917 of 2022, 13636 & 15960 of 2018, 141 of 2019,
10118, 10119, 16119 & 16327 of 2023 and 12051 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	10.09.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2019 & I.A.No.1 of 2020</u> Heard the learned counsels on both the sides. Since the other side has no objection, these applications are ordered. Accordingly, the proposed respondent No.18 in I.A.No.2 of 2019 and the proposed respondent No.19 in I.A.No.1 of 2020 are added as the respondent Nos.18 & 19 respectively in the main writ petition and as well as in the pending I.As. The registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendment of the cause title in the main writ petition and as well as in the pending I.As. The learned counsel for the petitioners shall furnish a neat copy of the writ petition with the amended cause title. <u>W.P.No.141 of 2019</u> The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file change of vakalat. The respondent Nos.9 to 13 filed counter affidavit. The 17th respondent filed counter affidavit.	Contd.,

		The 7th respondent filed counter affidavit. List on 08.10.2025. In the meanwhile, the impleaded respondent Nos.18 and 19 also shall file their counters. Print the name of the learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Nos.9 to 13 by deleting the name of Mr. S. Lakshminarayana Reddy, the learned counsel. Delete the name of Mr. S. Subba Reddy, the learned counsel and print the name of Mr. T.V. Jaggi Reddy, the learned counsel for the impleaded respondent No.19. <u>BKM, J</u> PGT	
--	--	--	--